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School Calendar 

The school holiday pattern for 19/20 is as follows: 

Holiday School closes School reopens 

Summer Friday 19th July Wednesday 4th September 

Autumn half term Friday 25th October Monday 4th November 

Christmas Friday 20th December Tuesday 7th January 2020 

Spring half term Friday 14th February  Monday 24th February 2020 

Easter Friday 3rd April Tuesday 14th  April 2020 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4th May Tuesday 5th May 2020 

Summer half term Friday 22nd May Monday 8th June 2020 

Summer Friday 17th July To be confirmed 2020 

 

Please try to ensure that holidays are not booked during term time. Please note that 

Summer half term 2020 is now 2 weeks and not 1 week as previously informed. 

We finish school today and return on Monday 10th June at 8.50am. Breakfast club will start at 

8am as usual. 

Year 6 

Well done to our Year 6 pupils who conducted themselves really well during SATs week. Last 

Friday afternoon (17th May), they went to Alexandra Park and by all accounts, had lots of fun! 
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The perfect recipe for a great day out by Chestnut Class 

Take Chestnut class and add some adults.  

Add an instructor who knows all about ‘Rivers’. 

Stroll carefully in the countryside.  

Careful! Make sure you follow the path of the river to find its source! 

Stop for a rest (and check we have learnt lots about rivers) before ambling back to the Centre for a 

well-deserved lunch! 

To top off the day, do some leisurely pond dipping and observe the creatures we caught. By the 

way, this is Miss Hanley’s favourite activity so this keeps her happy and contented. 

Happy children…Happy Staff. Lots Learnt…. Day complete!! 

Sports Round Up 

Year 3 / 4 Girls Football 

Well done to our year 3&4 girls football team who won the girls football competition held at 

Hathershaw College. The team won 6, drew 1 and lost 1. Great effort and team spirit shown by 

them all.  

 

Dovestones 

Some of our Year 4 pupils had a great time taking part in the adventure walk at Dovestones on 

Tuesday 21st May. 

School Uniform 

Please note that uniform orders for September will need to be ordered directly by parents from our supplier 

at www.schooltrends.co.uk. The Debonair Uniform shop in Oldham town center also stock Broadfield 

uniform. From September the school office will only stock school book bags and a limited number of PE 

bags. 
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Broadfield Primary School 

Awards 
‘Together We Can Achieve’ 

 

 

Best 

Attendance 

This term’s best attenders are:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done! 

 
Well Done to All! 

Elm and 

Sycamore 

with 100% 


